

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 322,
2 Page 1, In the Title, Line 3, by deleting the words "public assistance" and inserting in lieu thereof the
3 words "the protection of vulnerable persons"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill, Page 8, Section 208.065, Line 27, by inserting after all of said section and
6 line the following:
7

8 "454.849. The repeal of sections 454.850 to 454.999 shall become effective [upon the United
9 States filing its instrument of ratification of The Hague Convention on the International Recovery of
10 Child Support and Other Forms of Family Maintenance, adopted at The Hague Conference on
11 Private International Law on November 23, 2007] on July 1, 2015.

12 454.1728. Sections 454.1500 to 454.1728 shall become effective [upon the United States
13 filing its instrument of ratification of The Hague Convention on the International Recovery of Child
14 Support and Other Forms of Family Maintenance, adopted at The Hague Conference on Private
15 International Law on November 23, 2007] on July 1, 2015.

16 Section B. Because immediate action is necessary to comply with a federal mandate, sections
17 454.849 and 454.1728 of section A of this act are deemed necessary for the immediate preservation
18 of the public health, welfare, peace and safety, and is hereby declared to be an emergency act within
19 the meaning of the constitution, and sections 454.849 and 454.1728 of section A of this act shall be
20 in full force and effect upon its passage and approval."; and
21
22

23 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
24 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____

Action Taken _____ Date _____